U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

© USTFCCCA

Men

Elizabethtown College
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

Williams College

Carnegie Mellon University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Haverford College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Maryville University of Saint Louis
Washington University (Missouri)
Colorado College

Dickinson College

Rochester Institute of Technology
Gordon College (Massachusetts)
Martin Luther College

Wabash College

Alma College

Earlham College

Grinnell College

University of Puget Sound

St. Olaf College

Washington and Lee University
Albion College

Misericordia University

Albright College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Carleton College

Emory University

John Carroll University

Messiah College

Vassar College

3.54
351

3.5
3.49
3.47
3.45
3.44
343
341
341
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.38
3.36
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.34
3.34
3.33
3.32
331
331

3.3

3.3
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.29

3.29
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Hope College

Oberlin College

Ithaca College

State University College at New Paltz
Tufts University

Brandeis University

Stevens Institute of Technology
Heidelberg University

Middlebury College

Saint John's University (Minnesota)
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Loras College

North Park University

Anderson University (Indiana)
Rhodes College

Bethany College (West Virginia)
Muhlenberg College

Springfield College

Carthage College

Carthage College

University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Calvin College

Allegheny College

DeSales University

Trinity University (Texas)

Coe College

University of Rochester

Bluffton University

University of Wisconsin, Stout
University of the South
Wilmington College (Ohio)
Nebraska Wesleyan University

Penn State Erie, the Behrend College

3.27
3.27
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.24
3.234
3.23
3.22
3.22
3.22
3.21
3.21
3.2
3.2
3.19
3.19
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.17
3.16
3.14
3.14
3.13
3.13
3.12
3.12
3.11
3.11
3.1

3.1
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Women

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire

State University College at New Paltz
Waynesburg University

Maryville University of Saint Louis
Whitworth University

University of Tulsa

Bethany College (West Virginia)
Southern Utah University

Bradley University

Indiana State University

Central Michigan University
Concordia College, Moorhead
Weber State University

Belmont University

Indiana University-Purdue University, Fort Wayne

Niagara University
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges
Rowan University
Samford University
Anderson University (Indiana)
Denison University
Grinnell College

Messiah College
Oklahoma State University
Adrian College

Marquette University
Springfield College
Wellesley College
Salisbury University
University of Dayton

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

3.1

3.83
3.82
3.71
3.71
3.68
3.67
3.67
3.66
3.66
3.64
3.64
3.64
3.62
3.62
3.62
3.62
3.62
3.62
3.61
3.61
3.61

3.6

3.6
3.58
3.57
3.57
3.57
3.56
3.56

3.56
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Augsburg College

Coastal Carolina University
Connecticut College

University of Alabama
University of lllinois, Champaign

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Savannah College of Art and Design

Goucher College
Marietta College

Martin Luther College

University of Arkansas, Fayetteville

Butler University

Carthage College

Colorado College

Greenville College

Indiana University, Bloomington
North Carolina State University
Carleton College

Dartmouth College
Muhlenberg College
University of Akron

University of Portland

Alma College

University of Vermont

Bethel University (Minnesota)
Eastern Washington University
Loras College

Texas Christian University
University of Idaho

Vassar College

Western lllinois University
Haverford College

Vanderbilt University

3.55
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.54
3.54
3.53
3.53
3.53
3.53
3.52
3.52

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5
3.49
3.49
3.49
3.49
3.49
3.48
3.48
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.46

3.46
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William Smith College
Earlham College

Wagner College

California State University, Northridge

Coe College

Hope College

Luther College

Middlebury College

Mount Holyoke College
University of Central Florida
Valparaiso University
Winthrop University
Wisconsin Lutheran College
East Central University

Nebraska Wesleyan University

Southern lllinois University at Carbondale

Trinity University (Texas)
University of Nebraska, Lincoln
Hiram College

Millikin University

Otterbein University

Tufts University

University of Texas at Austin
Williams College

Bucknell University

University of Montana
University of Mount Union
Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Stevens Institute of Technology
Baylor University

DePaul University

Emory University

St. Olaf College

3.46
3.45
3.45
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.43
3.43
3.43
3.43
3.43
3.42
3.42
3.42
3.42
3.42
3.42
3.41
3.41
3.41
3.41

3.401

3.4
3.4
3.4

3.4
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West Virginia University

Yale University

Appalachian State University

Carroll College

Elmhurst College

Franklin College

Kansas State University
Susquehanna University

University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee
Brandeis University

University of Michigan

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities
Carnegie Mellon University
Dickinson College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
Northwestern University

Saint Francis University (Pennsylvania)
Baldwin Wallace University

Illinois State University

St. Mary's College of California
Albion College

Bluffton University

Bluffton University

Washington and Lee University
Georgia State University

Oberlin College

Plattsburgh State University of New York
Villanova University

College of St. Benedict

Pepperdine University

Texas Lutheran University

Bowling Green State University

All-Academic Teams Cross Country

3.4
3.4
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.36
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.326
3.32
3.32

331
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Occidental College

Rochester Institute of Technology

St. Lawrence University

University of Rochester

University of Virginia

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Washington University (Missouri)
Hamilton College

High Point University

Manhattan College

University of Dubuque

Eastern Kentucky University
Manchester University

University of California, Irvine
Augustana College (lllinois)

Calvin College

Miami University (Ohio)

Oakland University

St. Norbert College

University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Kansas

University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of Oregon

Georgetown University

University of Delaware

University of Kentucky

University of Oklahoma

University of Wisconsin, Green Bay
Mississippi State University
University of Arkansas, Little Rock
University of Richmond

University of South Carolina, Columbia

University of the South

331
331
331
331
331
3.31
331

3.3

3.3

3.3

3.3
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26

3.26
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Wilmington College (Ohio)
Hartwick College

Ithaca College

Loyola University Maryland
Michigan State University
Montana State University-Bozeman
Syracuse University

University of Evansville

Wright State University

College of William and Mary
Gordon College (Massachusetts)
Rider University

Stanford University

State University of New York at Geneseo
Virginia Tech

Bates College

University of Georgia

University of Missouri
University of Nevada

University of Wisconsin, Stout
Wake Forest University
Lawrence University

Texas A&M University, College Station
University of Rhode Island
Allegheny College

North Central College

Elon University

University of Puget Sound
DePauw University

Simpson College

University of Hawaii, Manoa
Ball State University

University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth

3.26
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.22
3.22
3.22
3.21
3.21

3.2

3.2
3.19
3.19
3.19
3.18

3.18
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University of Southern Maine

Elizabethtown College

State University of New York at Oswego

Wartburg College

Cornell University

Loyola University Chicago
Thiel College

University of Cincinnati
Albright College

Auburn University

Heidelberg University

Indiana University-Purdue University at Indianapolis

Idaho State University

Nicholls State University
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of New Hampshire
University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Western Carolina University
Florida State University

North Park University

Rhodes College

The College of New Jersey
University of South Florida
University of Mary Washington
Hanover College

University of North Carolina, Asheville
University of Pennsylvania

Centre College

DeSales University

University of Louisiana at Monroe
University of San Diego

Rutgers University, New Brunswick

U.S. Air Force Academy

3.18
3.17
3.17
3.17
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.12
3.11
3.11
311
3.107
3.1
3.09
3.09
3.08

3.08
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Monmouth University 3.07
East Tennessee State University 3.04
Northern Arizona University 3.03
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