2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

	ion III Ali-Academic Team	
Gender	School	GPA
Men		
	Elizabethtown College	3.54
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.51
	Williams College	3.5
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.49
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.47
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.45
	Haverford College	3.44
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.43
	Maryville University of Saint Louis	3.41
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.41
	Colorado College	3.39
	Dickinson College	3.39
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.39
	Gordon College (Massachusetts)	3.38
	Martin Luther College	3.36
	Wabash College	3.36
	Alma College	3.35
	Earlham College	3.35
	Grinnell College	3.34
	University of Puget Sound	3.34
	St. Olaf College	3.33
	Washington and Lee University	3.32
	Albion College	3.31
	Misericordia University	3.31
	Albright College	3.3
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.3
	Carleton College	3.29
	Emory University	3.29
	John Carroll University	3.29
	Messiah College	3.29
	Vassar College	3.29

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISI	on in An-Academic ream	is ci oss coul
Gender	School	GPA
	Hope College	3.27
	Oberlin College	3.27
	Ithaca College	3.25
	State University College at New Paltz	3.25
	Tufts University	3.25
	Brandeis University	3.24
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.234
	Heidelberg University	3.23
	Middlebury College	3.22
	Saint John's University (Minnesota)	3.22
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.22
	Loras College	3.21
	North Park University	3.21
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.2
	Rhodes College	3.2
	Bethany College (West Virginia)	3.19
	Muhlenberg College	3.19
	Springfield College	3.19
	Carthage College	3.18
	Carthage College	3.18
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.18
	Calvin College	3.17
	Allegheny College	3.16
	DeSales University	3.14
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.14
	Coe College	3.13
	University of Rochester	3.13
	Bluffton University	3.12
	University of Wisconsin, Stout	3.12
	University of the South	3.11
	Wilmington College (Ohio)	3.11
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.1
	Penn State Erie, the Behrend College	3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA GPA	ui
- Common	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire		.1
Women			
women	State University College at New Paltz	3.8	22
	Waynesburg University	3.8	
	Maryville University of Saint Louis	3.7	
	Whitworth University	3.7	
	University of Tulsa	3.6	
	Bethany College (West Virginia)	3.6	
	Southern Utah University	3.6	
	Bradley University	3.6	
	Indiana State University	3.6	
	•		
	Central Michigan University	3.6	
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.6	
	Weber State University	3.6	
	Belmont University	3.6	
	Indiana University-Purdue University, Fort Wayne	3.6	
	Niagara University	3.6	
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.6	
	Rowan University	3.6	
	Samford University	3.6	
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.6	
	Denison University	3.6	
	Grinnell College	3.6	
	Messiah College	3.	
	Oklahoma State University		.6
	Adrian College	3.5	
	Marquette University	3.5	
	Springfield College	3.5	
	Wellesley College	3.5	
	Salisbury University	3.5	
	University of Dayton	3.5	6
	University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	3.5	6

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISI	on in An-Academic	I Caills	CI 033	Cou
Gender	School		GPA	
	Augsburg College			3.55
	Coastal Carolina University			3.55
	Connecticut College			3.55
	University of Alabama			3.55
	University of Illinois, Champaign			3.55
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute			3.54
	Savannah College of Art and Design			3.54
	Goucher College			3.53
	Marietta College			3.53
	Martin Luther College			3.53
	University of Arkansas, Fayetteville			3.53
	Butler University			3.52
	Carthage College			3.52
	Colorado College			3.5
	Greenville College			3.5
	Indiana University, Bloomington			3.5
	North Carolina State University			3.5
	Carleton College			3.49
	Dartmouth College			3.49
	Muhlenberg College			3.49
	University of Akron			3.49
	University of Portland			3.49
	Alma College			3.48
	University of Vermont			3.48
	Bethel University (Minnesota)			3.47
	Eastern Washington University			3.47
	Loras College			3.47
	Texas Christian University			3.47
	University of Idaho			3.47
	Vassar College			3.47
	Western Illinois University			3.47
	Haverford College			3.46
	Vanderbilt University			3.46

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISI	on in the fleather realis	JI 055 COU
Gender	School	GPA
	William Smith College	3.46
	Earlham College	3.45
	Wagner College	3.45
	California State University, Northridge	3.44
	Coe College	3.44
	Hope College	3.44
	Luther College	3.44
	Middlebury College	3.44
	Mount Holyoke College	3.44
	University of Central Florida	3.44
	Valparaiso University	3.44
	Winthrop University	3.44
	Wisconsin Lutheran College	3.44
	East Central University	3.43
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.43
	Southern Illinois University at Carbondale	3.43
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.43
	University of Nebraska, Lincoln	3.43
	Hiram College	3.42
	Millikin University	3.42
	Otterbein University	3.42
	Tufts University	3.42
	University of Texas at Austin	3.42
	Williams College	3.42
	Bucknell University	3.41
	University of Montana	3.41
	University of Mount Union	3.41
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.41
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.401
	Baylor University	3.4
	DePaul University	3.4
	Emory University	3.4
	St. Olaf College	3.4

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 10

2002 Division I All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Canadan Cabasal		CDA
Gender School	ia University	GPA 3.4
Yale Univers		3.4
	•	3.39
	State University	
Carroll Colle		3.39
Elmhurst Co	_	3.39
Franklin Col		3.39
Kansas State	•	3.39
	a University	3.39
,	f Wisconsin, Milwaukee 	3.39
Brandeis Un		3.38
University o	_	3.38
	f Minnesota, Twin Cities	3.38
_	ellon University	3.37
Dickinson Co	_	3.37
	tts Institute of Technology	3.37
University o	f Wisconsin, Oshkosh	3.37
Northweste	rn University	3.36
Saint Francis	s University (Pennsylvania)	3.36
Baldwin Wa	llace University	3.35
Illinois State	University	3.35
St. Mary's C	ollege of California	3.35
Albion Colle	ge	3.34
Bluffton Uni	versity	3.34
Bluffton Uni	iversity	3.34
Washington	and Lee University	3.34
Georgia Stat	te University	3.33
Oberlin Coll	ege	3.33
Plattsburgh	State University of New York	3.33
Villanova Ur	niversity	3.33
College of S	t. Benedict	3.326
Pepperdine	University	3.32
Texas Luthe	ran University	3.32
Bowling Gre	en State University	3.31

© USTFCCCA Page 6 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acaueiiiic Teaiiis C	1 055 Cou
Gender	School	GPA
	Occidental College	3.31
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.31
	St. Lawrence University	3.31
	University of Rochester	3.31
	University of Virginia	3.31
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.31
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.31
	Hamilton College	3.3
	High Point University	3.3
	Manhattan College	3.3
	University of Dubuque	3.3
	Eastern Kentucky University	3.29
	Manchester University	3.29
	University of California, Irvine	3.29
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.28
	Calvin College	3.28
	Miami University (Ohio)	3.28
	Oakland University	3.28
	St. Norbert College	3.28
	University of Alabama at Birmingham	3.28
	University of Kansas	3.28
	University of Maryland, Baltimore County	3.28
	University of Oregon	3.28
	Georgetown University	3.27
	University of Delaware	3.27
	University of Kentucky	3.27
	University of Oklahoma	3.27
	University of Wisconsin, Green Bay	3.27
	Mississippi State University	3.26
	University of Arkansas, Little Rock	3.26
	University of Richmond	3.26
	University of South Carolina, Columbia	3.26
	University of the South	3.26

© USTFCCCA Page 7 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

D141310	ii iii iiii iicaaciiiic i caiiis di	033	Jour
Gender	School	GPA	
	Wilmington College (Ohio)		3.26
	Hartwick College		3.25
	Ithaca College		3.25
	Loyola University Maryland		3.25
	Michigan State University		3.25
	Montana State University-Bozeman		3.25
	Syracuse University		3.25
	University of Evansville		3.25
	Wright State University		3.25
	College of William and Mary		3.24
	Gordon College (Massachusetts)		3.24
	Rider University		3.24
	Stanford University		3.24
	State University of New York at Geneseo		3.24
	Virginia Tech		3.24
	Bates College		3.23
	University of Georgia		3.23
	University of Missouri		3.23
	University of Nevada		3.23
	University of Wisconsin, Stout		3.23
	Wake Forest University		3.23
	Lawrence University		3.22
	Texas A&M University, College Station		3.22
	University of Rhode Island		3.22
	Allegheny College		3.21
	North Central College		3.21
	Elon University		3.2
	University of Puget Sound		3.2
	DePauw University		3.19
	Simpson College		3.19
	University of Hawaii, Manoa		3.19
	Ball State University		3.18
	University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth		3.18

© USTFCCCA Page 8 of 10

2002 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

D141310	ii iii Aii-Acadeiiiic Tealiis Ci	USS CUU
Gender	School	GPA
	University of Southern Maine	3.18
	Elizabethtown College	3.17
	State University of New York at Oswego	3.17
	Wartburg College	3.17
	Cornell University	3.16
	Loyola University Chicago	3.16
	Thiel College	3.16
	University of Cincinnati	3.16
	Albright College	3.15
	Auburn University	3.15
	Heidelberg University	3.15
	Indiana University-Purdue University at Indianapolis	3.15
	Idaho State University	3.14
	Nicholls State University	3.14
	University of Nevada, Las Vegas	3.14
	University of New Hampshire	3.14
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.14
	Western Carolina University	3.14
	Florida State University	3.13
	North Park University	3.13
	Rhodes College	3.13
	The College of New Jersey	3.13
	University of South Florida	3.13
	University of Mary Washington	3.12
	Hanover College	3.11
	University of North Carolina, Asheville	3.11
	University of Pennsylvania	3.11
	Centre College	3.107
	DeSales University	3.1
	University of Louisiana at Monroe	3.09
	University of San Diego	3.09
	Rutgers University, New Brunswick	3.08
	U.S. Air Force Academy	3.08

© USTFCCCA Page 9 of 10

2002 Division I All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Monmouth University	3.07
	East Tennessee State University	3.04
	Northern Arizona University	3.03

© USTFCCCA Page 10 of 10